Ref: DBOD.No. Ret. BC.99/12.06.122 /2008-09

December 16, 2008

All Scheduled Commercial Banks

Dear Sir,

## Inclusion in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 – JSC VTB Bank

We advise that the name of "JSC VTB Bank" has been included in the Second Schedule to the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 by notification DBOD. IBD. No. 2091 /23.13.126/2008-09 dated July 30, 2008, published in the Gazette of India (Part III - Section 4) dated September 19, 2008.

Yours faithfully,

(P. K. Mahapatra) General Manager

July 30, 2008

## Notification

In pursuance of Clause (a) of sub-section (6) of Section 42 of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 (2 of 1934), the Reserve Bank of India hereby directs the inclusion in the Second Schedule to the said Act of the following bank namely:

"JSC VTB Bank"

(Anand Sinha) Executive Director